39
EN
 5
.5
40
.1
/1
0.

[mm]
h2
[mm]
h3
[mm]
SW1
[mm]
SW2
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
PN
[bar]
SAE J 514 UN/UNF
Female thread
KHR-16SAE   16   16 3/4 -16 UNF 15 68 42 50 61.7 18.5 44.5 11 12   32   0.53   30
KHR-20SAE   20   20 1 1/16 - 12 UN 20 88.1 50.5 60 73.2 22.9 55.4 11.6 14   41   0.58   30
KHR-25SAE   25   25 1 5/16 -12 UN 20 92.7 54.5 70 80.1 27 62.5 11.6 14   46   0.77   30
KHR-32SAE   32   30 1 5/8 -12 UN 20 102 64 85 98.1 32.9 79.6 12 17   55   1.36   30
KHR-40SAE   40   38 1 7/8 - 12 UN 20 110 73 95 109.7 38.5 91.2 12 17   65   1.89   30
KHR-50SAE   50   48 2 1/2 - 12 UN 20 125 74 115 127.7 49 109.2 12 17   85   3.36   30
KHR-65SAE   65   65 3 - 12 UN 25.5 183 125 139 153 63.5 134.5 12 17 100   6.65   17
KHR-80SAE   80   80 3 1/2 - 12UN 25.5 190 120 159 174.5 75.5 156 12 17 120   9.41   17
KHR-100SAE 100 100 4 1/2 - 12 UN 25.5 230 150 188 204.5 90.5 186 12 17 140 15.64   17
Type of connection Type DN
[mm]
LW
[mm]

[mm]
h2
[mm]
h3
[mm]
SW1
[mm]
SW2
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
PN
[bar]
ANSI B1.20.1
NPT female thread
KHR-16NPT   16   16 1/2 - 14 NPT 13.56   68   42   50   61.7 18.5   44.5 11 12   32 30
KHR-20NPT   20   20 3/4 -14 NPT 13.86   88.1   50.5   60   73.2 22.9   55.4 11.6 14   41 30
KHR-25NPT   25   25 1 - 11 1/2 NPT 17.34   92.7   54.5   70   80.1 27   62.5 11.6 14   46 30
KHR-32NPT   32   30 1 1/4 - 11 1/2 NPT 17.95 102   64   85   98.1 32.9   79.6 12 17   55 30
KHR-40NPT   40   38 1 1/2 -11 1/2 NPT 18.38 110   73   95 109.7 38.5   91.2 12 17   65 30
KHR-50NPT   50   48 2 - 11 1/2 NPT 19.22 125   74 115 127.7 49 109.2 12 17   85 30
KHR-65NPT   65   65 2 1/2 - 8 NPT 28.9 183 125 139 153 63.5 134.5 12 17 100   6.42 17
KHR-80NPT   80   80 3 - 8 NPT 30.48 190 120 159 174.5 75.5 156 12 17 120   9.78 17
KHR-100NPT 100 100 4 - 8 NPT 33.02 230 150 188 204.5 90.5 186 12 17 140 15.32 17
Dimensions
KHR
SW1
 h